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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
Federal Funding -CARES Act
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services

Contract Services

Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 13,693.7
1,075.0

2,331.0

60.0

17,159.6

19,725.8

19,969.8
44,696.1
84,391.7
$ 101,551.4

$ 65,430.9
10,504.6

5,062.0

4,350.8

748.0

1,297.5

3,661.9

8,873.7

1,622.1

$ 101,551.4

$

$

$

Budget

11411
89.6
194.2
5.0
1,430.0

1,643.8

1,664.2
3,724.7
7,032.6
8,462.6

5,430.7
815.8
428.0
362.6

62.3
108.1
305.2
739.5
200.5

8,452.6

$

$
$

Month to Date

Actual

693.6
33.3
193.1
17.8
937.8

1,773.7
1,655.4
3,724.7
7,153.7
8,091.5

5,193.3
750.9
453.7
370.4

55.8
1017
421.0
634.1
133.0

8,114.0

(22.5)

$

$

$

$

Variance

(447.6) (39.2) %
(56.3) (62.8) %
(1.1 (0.6) %
12.8 255.7 %
(492.2) (34.4) %
(1,643.8) (100.0) %

1,773.7
(8.8) (0.5) %
%
121.1 17 %

(371.2)
237.3 44 %
65.0 8.0 %
(25.8) (6.0) %
(7.8) (2.2) %
6.5 104 %
6.4 59 %
(115.9) (38.0) %
1054 143 %
67.5 33.7 %

338.6

Budget

$ 2,282.3
179.2

388.5

10.0

2,859.9

3,287.6

3,328.3
74494
14,065.3

$ 16,925.2

$ 10,6943
1,914.8

820.1

725.1

1247

216.2

610.3

1,479.0

340.7

$ 16,925.2

August 2020

Year to Date

Actual Variance

$ 14078 $ (8745)

64.8 (114.3)
385.1 (3.4)
29.8 19.8
1,887.5 (972.5)
(3,287.6)
2,933.8 2,933.8
3,310.7 (17.6)
7,449.4
13,693.9 (371.4)

$ 155814 $ (1,343.8)

$ 10,203.8 $ 4905

1,102.8 812.0
1,1385 (318.4)
7725 (47.3)
120.3 4.4
172.9 434
670.2 (59.9)
1,154.1 324.9
2316 109.1

$ 15,566.7 $ 13585
$ 14.7
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(38.3) %
(63.8) %

(0.9) %
197.9 %
(34.0) %

(100.0) %

(0.5) %
%
(2.6) %

46 %
424 %
(38.8) %
(6.5) %
35 %
20.1 %
(9.8) %
220 %
320 %



T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses August 2020

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act $ 4040 $ 1,485.5
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 4040 $ 1,485.5
Personnel Services $ 367.1 $ 965.4
Contract Services 30.9 105.5
Materials & Supplies 51 412.3
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 0.9 2.3
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 4040 $ 1,485.5
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ -
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS August 2020

Farebox Revenue
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-
LOCALITY CROSSWALK August 2020

YEAR-TO-DATE
FISCAL YEAR 2021 VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY Nelol\'Ko]H[p72yy =) +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 2,282.3 S 98.2 BS 1,407.8 IS (874.5)
Advertising Revenue S 388.5 S 4.6 BS 64.8 I (323.7)
Other Transportation Revenue S 179.1 S 385.1 B 385.1 I 206.0
Non-Transportation Revenue S 10.0 S 20.9 B 29.8 I 19.8
Federal Funding (5307/5337) S 3,036.7 S - S - S (3,036.7)
Federal Funding-CARES Act S - S 3349 BS 2,933.8 IS 2,933.8
Project Salary Reimbursement S 250.9 S - S - S (250.9)
State Funding S 3,328.3 S 198.6 B 3,310.7 IS (17.6)
Local Funding® $ 7,449.4 $ - S 7,449.4 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 16,925.2 S 1,042.3 B3 15,581.4 (1,343.8)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 10,694.3 S 673.6 BS 10,203.9 IS 490.4
Services S 1,914.8 S 72.8 BS 1,102.8 1S 812.0
Materials & Supplies S 1,669.9 S 134.1 B 2,031.4 IS (361.5)
Utilities S 216.2 S 11.4 B 172.8 IS 43.4
Casualties & Liabilities S 610.3 S 44.2 BS 670.1 S (59.8)
Purchased Transportation S 1,479.0 S 76.2 BS 1,154.1 IS 324.9
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 340.7 S 15.3 B IR S 109.1
TOTAL EXPENSES: S 16,925.2 S 1,027.6 B 15,566.7 IS 1,358.5
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE: S - S 14.7 14.7 IS 14.7

1. Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $527.5K
2. Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION August 2020

TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2021 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $41,532.0 S 6,922.0 S 6,922.0 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset $§ 3,164.1 S 5275 S 5275 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $12,777.5 S 2,129.7 S 1,309.5 S (820.2)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $57,473.6 $ 9,579.2 §$ 8,759.0 S (820.2)
Plus: Federal Aid* $16,413.4 S 2,7353 $ 2,5989 S (136.4)

State Aid S18,677.6 S 3,113.0 S 3,1121 S (0.9)
Total Revenue Contribution $92,564.6 $15,427.5 S$14,470.0 S (957.5)
Operating Expenses $92,564.6 $15,427.5 $14,470.0 S (957.5)
Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 13.8% 9.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.5%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

August 2020

CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2021 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $18458 S 3076 S 3076 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 840.1 S 1400 S 1400 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 6564 S 1094 S 614 S (48.0)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $3,3423 S 5570 S 509.0 S (48.0)
Plus: Federal Aid’ $1,1886 $ 1982 $ 1676 $ (30.6)
State Aid $11160 S 18.0 S 1800 S (6.0)
Total Revenue Contribution $56469 S 9412 S 8566 S (84.6)
Operating Expenses $56469 S 9412 S 8566 S (84.6)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

11.6%

2%
6.5%

2’2

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION August 2020

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2021 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 44622 S 7437 S 7437 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1894 S 316 S 316 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $1,2574 S 2096 S 131.0 S (78.6)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $59090 S 9849 S 9063 S (78.6)
Plus: Federal Aid" $ 18815 $ 3135 $ 2896 $ (23.9)
State Aid $19523 $ 3254 $ 3246 S  (0.8)
Total Revenue Contribution $ 97428 S 1,623.8 S 1,520.5 S (103.3)
Operating Expenses $ 97428 S 1,623.8 S 1,520.5 S (103.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.9% 8.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.1%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

August 2020

NEWPORT NEWS

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
$ 71711 $ 1,1952 $ 1,1952 $ -

$ 1991 $ 332 $ 332 $ -
$22139 $ 3690 $ 2544 $ (114.6)
$ 95841 $1597.4 $ 1,482.8 $ (114.6)
$3080.3 $ 5133 $ 5371 $ 238
$3202.7 $ 5338 $ 5540 $ 202
$15,867.1 $ 2,6445 $ 2,5739 $ (70.6)
$15,867.1 S 2,6445 $ 2,573.9 $ (70.6)

14.0%

9.9%
9.6%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset

Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*

State Aid

Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI

Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1.

NORFOLK

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
§19,118.3 S 3,186.4 S 3,186.4 S -

S 2657 S 443 S 443 S -
$589%6.7 S 9828 S 5989 S (383.9)
§25,280.7 S 4,2135 S 3,829.6 S (383.9)
$6,78.9 S 1,1309 S 1,146.7 S 15.8
$ 81804 S 13634 S 13773 S 13.9
$40,247.0 S 6,707.8 S 6,353.6 S (354.2)
$40,247.0 S 6,707.8 S 6,353.6 S (354.2)

14.7%

9.4%
8.9%

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION August 2020

PORTSMOUTH

FISCAL YEAR 2021 TR
BUDGET

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $2703.8 S 4506 S 4506 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1329 S 222 S 222 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 7815 S 1303 S 89.7 S (40.6)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $36182 S 6031 S 5625 S (40.6)
Plus: Federal Aid’ $13596 S 2266 $ 2233 $  (3.3)
State Aid $1,230.7 S 2051 S 2104 S 5.3
Total Revenue Contribution $6,2085 S 10348 S 996.2 S (38.6)
Operating Expenses $ 6,2085 S 1,0348 S 9962 S (38.6)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.6% 9.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.7%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

Draft Financial Statement
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset

Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*

State Aid

Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI

Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

VIRGINIA BEACH

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
$ 62308 $ 10385 $ 1,0385 $ -
$15369 $ 2562 $ 2562 S -
$ 19716 $ 3286 $ 1741 $ (154.5)
$ 97393 $ 16233 S 1,4688 $ (154.5)
$ 21175 $ 3528 $ 2346 S (118.2)
$29955 $ 4993 ¢ 4658 $ (33.5)
$14,852.3 $ 2,475.4 S 2,169.2 $ (306.2)
$14,852.3 $ 2,475.4 S 2,169.2 $ (306.2)

13.3%

8.0%
7.0%

W

1.

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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August 2020
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